

FORECLOSURE DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY

•	Baker Enterprises
	mortgagors, executed a certain mortgage to
•	Birmingham Trust National Bank , which said
	mortgage is recorded in Volume Book 362, Record of Mortgages, at Page 300, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby
•	County, Alabama; and,
	WHEREAS, default was made in the payment of the indebtedness
	secured by said mortgage, and the said Birmingham Trust National Bank
) 	did declare all of the
5	indebtedness secured by the said mortgage due and payable, and said
	mortgage subject to foreclosure as therein provided and did give due and
)	proper notice of the foreclosure of said mortgage, in accordance with the
2000	terms thereof, by publication in Shelby County Reporter
	a newspaper of general circulation inShelby Count
	Columbiana , Alabama, in its issues of November 19, 26
	December 3, 1981 ; and,
	WHEREAS, onDecember 16, 1981, the day on which
	the foreclosure sale was due to be held under the terms of said notice,
	during the legal hours of sale, said foreclosure was duly and properly conducted and the said Birmingham Trust National Bank
	did offer for sale and sell at pub
	outcry, in front of the Main entrance of the Court
	House at Columbiana Shelby Cour
	Alabama, the property hereinafter described; and,
	WHEREAS, the highest and best bid obtained for the property
	described in the aforementioned mortgage was the bid of Birmingham Trust National Bank
	one Hundred Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty & no/100 (\$110,950.00)

	PAGE UZI
CCC	3000 8

by said mortgage, an	d said propert	y was there	eupon sold to	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Birmingham Trust	National Bank		·	; and,	
WHEREAS,	Charles	L. Denaburg		acted as	
auctioneer as provid	led in said mor	rtgage and d	conducted the sa	id sale; and,	
WHEREAS, sa	id mortgage ex	pressly aut	thorized the per	son conductin	
said sale to execute	to the purcha	ser at said	d sale a deed to	the property	
so parchased.					
NOW, THEREF	ORE, in consid	leration of	the premises an	d the credit	
of One Hundred Ten Ti	nousand Nine Hur	dred Fifty 8	no/100 (\$110,950	0.00)	
Dollars, Baker Er	iterprises	,		· 	
mortgagors, by and t	hrough the sai	Ld			
Birmingham Trust	lational Bank		_, do grant, bar	gain, sell	
and convey unto the	said Bir	mingham Trus	t National Bank		
			_, the followir	g described	
real property, situa	ted in	Shelby		County,	
Alabama, to-wit:					
Lot 1, in Block 3, according to the survey of Applecross, a subdivision of Inverness, as recorded in Map Book 6, page 42 A and B, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.					
SUBJECT TO ad valorem taxes for the current year.					
SUBJECT TO any and	all easements,	restriction	s and encumbrance	s of record.	
SUBJECT TO the sta entitled to redeem	tutory right of	redemption	on the nart of th		

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the	above described property unto the said						
Birmingham Trust National Bank	· 						
its successors and assigns forever;	subject, however, to the statutory						
ight of redemption on the part of those entitled to redeem as provided							
by the laws of the State of Alabama							
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The sa	aid Baker Enterprises						
	, by						
Birmingham Trust National Bank	· 						
by Charles L. Denaburg	, as auctioneer conducting						
said sale, has caused these presents	s to be executed on this, the 16th						
day of December	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						
	•						
	r Enterprises, BY						
BIRM	INGHAM TRUST NATIONAL BANK						
BY:	() K) / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /						
	harles L. Denaburg, As Auctioneer						
THE STATE OF ALABAMA JEFFERSON COUNTY							
I, the undersigned, a Not	ary Public in and for said County, in						
said State, hereby certify that	id State, hereby certify that <u>Charles L. Denaburg</u> ,						
hose name as auctioneer for <u>Birmingham Trust National Bank</u>							
	, is signed to the foregoing conveyance						
and who is known to me, acknowledge	ed before me on this day that, being						
informed of the contents of this co	nveyance, he, in his capacity as such						
auctioneer, executed the same volum	itarily on the day the same bears date.						
Given under my hand and d	official seal, this 16th day of						
December , 19	81						
•							
	C Eliay						
	igge 2). Premani						
1931 DEC 22 PH 12: 55	Notary Public						
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 3, 1983						
The second of th							
Rec. 4.50	O TAX COL						